# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tallwood II, L.P.	02/22/2005
Tallwood II Partners, L.P.	02/22/2005
Tallwood II Associates, L.P.	02/22/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sequoia Communications Corporation
Street Address:	10805 Rancho Bernard Road, Suite 200
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92127

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6801089
Patent Number:	6798290
Patent Number:	6795843
Patent Number:	6724235
Patent Number:	6703887
Patent Number:	6664865
Application Number:	10202501
Application Number:	10265215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)951-3699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4156932487

Email: mcass@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Melanie Cass

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0479

500021324

680<u>1</u>089

CH \$320.0

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Plaza, 20th Floor CALIFORNIA 94111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Cass
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sequoia#page1.tif source=Sequoia#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0480

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 22nd 2005 by Tallwood II, L.P., Tallwood II Partners, L.P., and Tallwood II Associates, L.P. (together "Lender") for the benefit of Sequoia Communications Corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the patent applications described on Exhibit A (the "Applications") to Lender under a Security Agreement dated as of March 4, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2003 at Reel Number 013875 and Frame Number 0892, and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement and Lender wishes to relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Applications therefore listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed.

TALLWOOD II, L.P. TALLWOOD II PARTNERS, L.P. TALLWOOD II ASSOCIATES, L.P.

Ву:	Au 1/su-
Name:	Dado Banatao
Title:	Authorized Signatory
Doted <sup>,</sup>	7-22-05

937110 v1/SP k32%01!.DOC 2:17/05 1:10 PM

1.

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0481

## Exhibit A

# **U.S. PATENTS**

10/05/2004
09/28/2004
09/21/2004
04/20/2004
03/09/2004
12/16/2003
07/23/2002
10/04/2002

937110 v1/SF k32%01!.DOC 2/17/05 1:10 PM

**RECORDED: 02/23/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0482

2.